

GAHC010114532025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/287/2025

ABDUL HAKIM SK
S/O SOBDER ALI, R/O VILL- CHARKASHARIPARA, P.O.- FULERCHAR, P.S.-
SUKCHAR, DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR, ASSAM, PIN- 783135

VERSUS

RAHUL KUMAR GUPTA, IAS AND ANR
DISTRICT COMMISSIONER, SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR DISTRICT,
HATSINGIMARI, P.O.- HATSINGIMARI, PIN-783135

2:ACHINTYO ROY
ACS ELECTION OFFICER
SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR DISTRICT
HATSINGIMARI
P.O.- HATSINGIMARI
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA HATSINGIMARI
ASSAM PIN-78313

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR R ISLAM, MS. A HUSSAIN

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MICHAEL ZOTHANKHUMA

ORDER

Date : 02.06.2025

Heard Mr. R. Islam, learned counsel for the petitioner, who submits that the respondents were to verify and pay the vehicle hire charges, in terms of the order dated 14.02.2025 passed in WP(C) 5083/2024.

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

The petitioner shall take steps for service of notice upon the respondents by registered post with A/D within three days.

List this matter after **4 (four) weeks**.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant