

GAHC010114532025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/287/2025

ABDUL HAKIM SK
S/O SOBDER ALI, R/O VILL- CHARKASHARIPARA, P.O.- FULERCHAR, P.S.-
SUKCHAR, DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR, ASSAM, PIN- 783135

VERSUS

RAHUL KUMAR GUPTA, IAS AND ANR
DISTRICT COMMISSIONER, SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR DISTRICT,
HATSINGIMARI, P.O.- HATSINGIMARI, PIN-783135

2:ACHINTYO ROY
ACS
ELECTION OFFICER
SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR DISTRICT
HATSINGIMARI
P.O.- HATSINGIMARI
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA HATSINGIMARI
ASSAM
PIN-78313

Advocate for the petitioner(s): Mr. R Islam

Advocate for the respondent(s):

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEVASHIS BARUAH

ORDER

24.11.2025

Service being not complete, list this matter after completion of service.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant