

GAHC010114532025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/287/2025

ABDUL HALIM SK
S/O SOBDER ALI, R/O VILL- CHARKASHARIPARA, P.O.- FULERCHAR, P.S.-
SUKCHAR, DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR, ASSAM, PIN- 783135

VERSUS

RAHUL KUMAR GUPTA, IAS AND ANR
DISTRICT COMMISSIONER, SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR DISTRICT,
HATSINGIMARI, P.O.- HATSINGIMARI, PIN-783135

2:ACHINTYO ROY
ACS
ELECTION OFFICER
SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR DISTRICT
HATSINGIMARI
P.O.- HATSINGIMARI
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA HATSINGIMARI
ASSAM
PIN-78313

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR R ISLAM, MS. A HUSSAIN

Advocate for the Respondent : A SAHARIA (R-2), MR. R DHAR (R-1),MR. A TARAFDAR(R-2),A
MISHRA(R-2)

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MANISH CHOUDHURY**

ORDER

Date : --27.02.2026

Mr. R. Islam, learned counsel for the petitioner; Mr. R. Dhar, learned counsel for the respondent no. 1; and Mr. A. Saharia, learned counsel for the respondent no. 2 are present.

List the case on 23.03.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant