

GAHC010076482026



2026:GAU-AS:5791

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Cont.Cas(C)/287/2025

ABDUL HALIM SK
S/O SOBDER ALI
R/O VILL- CHARKASHARIPARA
P.O.- FULERCHAR
P.S.- SUKCHAR
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR
ASSAM
PIN- 783135

VERSUS

RAHUL KUMAR GUPTA
IAS AND ANR
DISTRICT COMMISSIONER
SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR DISTRICT
HATSINGIMARI
P.O.- HATSINGIMARI
PIN-783135

2:ACHINTYO ROY
ACS
ELECTION OFFICER
SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR DISTRICT
HATSINGIMARI
P.O.- HATSINGIMARI
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA HATSINGIMARI
ASSAM
PIN-783135

Advocate for the petitioner(s): Mr. R Islam

Advocate for the respondent(s): Mr. R Dhar

For respondent No.1.

Mr. A Saharia for respondent No.2

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEVASHIS BARUAH

ORDER

24.04.2026

Heard Mr. R Islam, the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner.

2. Issue notice upon the newly impleaded respondent No.3 making it returnable on 22.06.2026.
3. Steps for service of notice upon the respondent No.3 be taken by way of speed post within 3(three) days.
4. List accordingly.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant