

GAHC010114532025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/287/2025

ABDUL HALIM SK
S/O SOBDER ALI, R/O VILL- CHARKASHARIPARA, P.O.- FULERCHAR, P.S.-
SUKCHAR, DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR, ASSAM, PIN- 783135

VERSUS

RAHUL KUMAR GUPTA, IAS AND ORS.
DISTRICT COMMISSIONER, SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR DISTRICT,
HATSINGIMARI, P.O.- HATSINGIMARI, PIN-783135

2:ACHINTYO ROY
ACS
ELECTION OFFICER
SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR DISTRICT
HATSINGIMARI
P.O.- HATSINGIMARI
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA HATSINGIMARI
ASSAM
PIN-783135

3:SHRI M. S. MANIVANNAN
IAS
COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY OF THE GENERAL ADMINISTRATION
DEPARTMENT
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
DISPUR
GUWAHATI

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR R ISLAM, MS. A HUSSAIN

Advocate for the Respondent : A SAHARIA(R-2), MR. R DHAR (R-1),MR. A TARAFDAR(R-2),A
MISHRA(R-2)

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MEDHI**

ORDER

20.07.2026

In view of the Office Note dated 19.06.2026, Shri R. Islam, learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is accordingly granted 4 weeks' time to take appropriate instructions and consequent steps for impleadment of the present incumbent, if so advised.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant